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Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

TIMETABLE

Day Equipment
Check Gender Categories

Weigh-in Group
Division

Competition

Start Finish Start Finish

20-02-2020 09:35 F up to 41 kg, 45 kg and 50 kg 09:40 10:20   A (10)  11:00  12:05

20-02-2020 11:45 F up to 55 kg 11:50 12:20   A (7)  13:00  13:45

20-02-2020 14:10 M up to 49 kg 14:15 14:50   A (9)  15:30  16:30

21-02-2020 09:55 M up to 54 kg 10:00 10:20   A (4)  11:00  11:35

21-02-2020 11:35 M up to 59 kg 11:40 12:20   A (10)  13:00  14:10

21-02-2020 14:30 F up to 61 kg and 67 kg 14:35 15:20
  B (5)

  A (6)

 16:00

 16:30

 16:30

 17:15

21-02-2020 16:30 M up to 65 kg 16:35 17:05   A (7)  17:45  18:35

22-02-2020 09:40 M up to 72 kg 09:45 10:20   A (8)  11:00  12:00

22-02-2020 11:10 M up to 80 kg 11:15 12:05
  B (1)

  A (10)

 12:45

 13:21

 13:21

 14:00

22-02-2020 14:45 F up to 73 kg and 79 kg 14:50 15:20   A (7)  16:00  16:45

22-02-2020 16:15 M up to 88 kg 16:20 16:50   A (7)  17:30  18:15

23-02-2020 09:55 F up to 86 kg and over 86 kg 10:00 10:20   A (5)  11:00  11:35

23-02-2020 10:55 M up to 107 kg and over 107 kg 11:00 11:40   A (9)  12:20  13:25

 

 

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - MEDALS TALLY

Women Men Total

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 GBR - Great Britain 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 3

2 UKR - Ukraine 2 1 3

3 CHI - Chile 1 2 1 1 2 3

4 GRE - Greece 2 2 2 2

5
MEX - Mexico 2 2

FRA - France 1 1 2

7
KAZ - Kazakhstan 1 1 1 1

GEO - Georgia 1 1 1 1

9 POL - Poland 1 1 1 1 2

10 AZE - Azerbaijan 1 1

11 IRL - Ireland 2 2

12 JPN - Japan 1 1 1 1

13

ESP - Spain 1 1

NED - Netherlands 1 1

SVK - Slovakia 1 1

16 MAR - Morocco 2 1 3

17 HUN - Hungary 1 1 2

18

GHA - Ghana 1 1

ESA - El Salvador 1 1

ISR - Israel 1 1
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Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - MEDALS TALLY

Women Men Total

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 UKR - Ukraine 2 1 3

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 1 2 1

3 GBR - Great Britain 1 1 1 2 1
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Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Men's Up to 49 kg

GOLD MAMMADOV Parvin AZE 146

SILVER ALDERMAN Adam GBR 140

BRONZE NISHIZAKI Tetsuo JPN 133

Senior - Men's Up to 54 kg

GOLD BAKOCHRISTOS Dimitrios GRE 162

SILVER BUIMOV Zakhar KAZ 100

BRONZE ICHIKAWA Mitsunori JPN

Senior - Men's Up to 59 kg

GOLD GARRIDO Juan Carlos CHI 177

SILVER KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis GRE 173

BRONZE ACEITUNO Herbert ESA 170

Senior - Men's Up to 65 kg

GOLD TRYKACZ Marek POL 173

SILVER CARINAO Jorge CHI 170

BRONZE SWAN Mark GBR 155

Senior - Men's Up to 72 kg

GOLD YULE Micky GBR 182

SILVER WILDING Nathaniel GBR 175

BRONZE OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey GHA 168

Senior - Men's Up to 80 kg

GOLD RAZM AZAR Ahmad GEO 186

SILVER MOYSIADIS Gkremislav GRE 185

BRONZE EL AMMARI Abderrahim MAR 174

Senior - Men's Up to 88 kg

GOLD ARABAT Rafik FRA 190

SILVER ODO Hideki JPN 180

BRONZE WATCHOU KOUOKAM Sedric R. HUN 180
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Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Men's Up to 107 kg

GOLD KRIUKOV Anton UKR 240

SILVER JINTCHARADZE Akaki GEO 190

BRONZE SALWA Michal POL 186

Senior - Men's Over 107 kg

GOLD DIMOU Konstantinos GRE 222

SILVER KAMZIK Marek SVK 187

BRONZE MCGARRY Liam GBR 185

Senior - Women's Up to 41 kg GOLD NEWSON Zoe GBR 88

Senior - Women's Up to 45 kg GOLD KURMANBAYEVA Gulim KAZ 80

Senior - Women's Up to 50 kg

GOLD SOLOVIOVA Lidiia UKR 110

SILVER ZABALA OLLERO Loida ESP 95

BRONZE BROOME Olivia GBR 94

Senior - Women's Up to 55 kg

GOLD SHEVCHUK Mariana UKR 115

SILVER CAMPOS Camila CHI 108

BRONZE EL GARRAA Najat MAR 100

Senior - Women's Up to 61 kg

GOLD DEAN Kimberley GBR 72

SILVER DORE Nicola IRL 67

BRONZE KOSELAK Renata HUN 60
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Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Women's Up to 67 kg

GOLD AGUILAR JIMENEZ Miriam Isela MEX 100

SILVER ARENDSE Britney IRL 100

BRONZE PRZYWECKA-PUZIAK Paulina POL 96

Senior - Women's Up to 73 kg GOLD GHAZOUANI Souhad FRA 115

Senior - Women's Up to 79 kg

GOLD ORTIZ Maria Antonieta CHI 116

SILVER SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra CHI 110

BRONZE SOUBANE Sanae MAR 100

Senior - Women's Up to 86 kg
GOLD SUGDEN Louise GBR 125

SILVER DIAZ VILCHIS Catalina MEX

Senior - Women's Over 86 kg

GOLD BARCENAS Perla MEX 142

SILVER TUINFORT Melaica NED 118

BRONZE KATSMAN Polina ISR 118
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ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

AZE - Azerbaijan

1 33108 MAMMADOV Parvin M 16/02/1995 -49 kg

2 33107 ASLANOV Shamo M 23/03/1983 +107 kg

CHI - Chile

1 44467 LEYTON SANCHEZ Heber Israel M 08/08/1999 -49 kg

2 16557 GARRIDO Juan Carlos M 04/03/1980 -59 kg

3 16556 CARINAO Jorge M 18/02/1991 -65 kg

4 22395 CAMPOS Camila F 23/02/1995 -55 kg

5 22140 ORTIZ Maria Antonieta F 20/01/1982 -79 kg

6 29965 SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra F 08/09/1999 -79 kg

CYP - Cyprus

1 31233 MARKOU Maria F 26/03/1993 -67 kg

DOM - Dominican Republic

1 29845 ABUD CORONADO Jose M. M 26/10/1974 -72 kg

2 40561 RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO Jesus M 18/11/1988 -80 kg

ESA - El Salvador

1 29479 ACEITUNO Herbert M 01/11/1985 -59 kg

ESP - Spain

1 9501 ZABALA OLLERO Loida F 05/04/1987 -50 kg

2 11286 ALCOBA MEMBRILLA Maria M. F 23/06/1981 -79 kg

FIN - Finland

1 9282 KAUPPILA Harri M 31/03/1979 -88 kg

FRA - France

1 20862 BOURLON Axel M 14/03/1991 -54 kg

2 19891 AVOM MBUME Julien M 02/08/1995 -80 kg

3 11341 ARABAT Rafik M 04/12/1990 -88 kg

4 8423 GHAZOUANI Souhad F 07/08/1982 -73 kg



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

GBR - Great Britain

1 9344 ALDERMAN Adam M 16/05/1983 -49 kg

2 47024 SMITH Thomas M 17/05/2001 -49 kg

3 47022 CLARE Sean M 09/07/1993 -59 kg

4 39419 SWAN Mark M 02/07/2001 -65 kg

5 9338 WILDING Nathaniel M 20/10/1992 -72 kg

6 17554 YULE Micky M 24/12/1978 -72 kg

7 43072 MCGARRY Liam M 12/11/1996 +107 kg

8 9341 NEWSON Zoe F 24/03/1992 -41 kg

9 34378 BROOME Olivia F 13/06/2001 -50 kg

10 47023 MCGUINNESS Charlotte F 19/10/2001 -50 kg

11 43102 DEAN Kimberley F 22/11/1986 -61 kg

12 43004 BEDFORD Rebecca F 26/05/1998 -67 kg

13 35149 SUGDEN Louise F 20/07/1984 -86 kg

GEO - Georgia

1 15575 RAZM AZAR Ahmad M 02/03/1992 -80 kg

2 29775 JINTCHARADZE Akaki M 19/07/1987 -107 kg

3 42228 LATSABIDZE Giorgi M 27/05/1987 +107 kg

4 30136 GAMIDOVA Natela F 02/09/1977 -61 kg

GHA - Ghana

1 39321 OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey M 13/10/1990 -72 kg

2 41186 DZANKU Harrison M 20/09/1982 -80 kg

3 35625 HARUNA Tahiru M 14/10/1993 +107 kg

4 27758 ANTWI Vida F 07/06/1982 -67 kg

GRE - Greece

1 15599 BAKOCHRISTOS Dimitrios M 16/04/1983 -54 kg

2 11354 KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis M 03/11/1994 -59 kg

3 9308 MOYSIADIS Gkremislav M 26/09/1978 -80 kg

4 10788 DIMOU Konstantinos M 02/02/1981 +107 kg

HUN - Hungary

1 19486 LASZLO Istvan M 04/03/1984 -80 kg

2 33588 STADLER Tamas M 16/09/1992 -80 kg

3 32766 WATCHOU KOUOKAM Sedric R. M 19/02/1986 -88 kg

4 19291 MEZEI Katalin F 28/09/1979 -55 kg

5 33581 KOSELAK Renata F 26/08/1987 -61 kg



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

IRL - Ireland

1 27121 HANCOCK Oscar Emmet M 02/04/1999 -65 kg

2 29331 DORE Nicola F 17/06/1988 -61 kg

3 32799 ARENDSE Britney F 17/12/1999 -67 kg

ISR - Israel

1 16960 KATSMAN Polina F 07/10/1966 +86 kg

ITA - Italy

1 32500 AGOSTI Paolo M 13/05/1991 -59 kg

2 36693 MARMORALE Raffaele M 16/01/1990 -59 kg

3 33660 COLANTUONI Giuseppe M 30/04/1993 -65 kg

4 32501 TELESCA Donato M 05/02/1999 -72 kg

5 17407 CATTINI Matteo M 17/07/1984 -80 kg

JPN - Japan

1 31369 KATO Takashi M 08/06/1988 -49 kg

2 22214 NISHIZAKI Tetsuo M 26/04/1977 -49 kg

3 35757 ICHIKAWA Mitsunori M 15/01/1974 -54 kg

4 35743 KOUSE Tomohiro M 23/03/1993 -59 kg

5 31342 TODA Yuya M 17/04/1982 -59 kg

6 9325 JO Takashi M 27/01/1960 -65 kg

7 32263 OKUYAMA Kazuki M 24/06/1997 -65 kg

8 35746 HIGUCHI Kentaro M 09/12/1972 -72 kg

9 9328 UJIRO Hajime M 28/01/1973 -80 kg

10 9327 ODO Hideki M 17/10/1974 -88 kg

11 31366 NAKAJIMA Akiko F 28/09/1975 -50 kg

12 23932 YAMAMOTO Eri F 17/05/1983 -55 kg

13 34678 SAKAMOTO Chika F 08/03/1982 -79 kg

KAZ - Kazakhstan

1 43106 KARIBAY Yerbolat M 07/06/2002 -49 kg

2 32809 BUIMOV Zakhar M 22/08/2001 -54 kg

3 41398 TEN Maxim M 11/12/2002 -59 kg

4 42675 KURMANBAYEVA Gulim F 06/04/1988 -45 kg

5 49186 KOZHAKHMETOVA Dinara F 09/04/1992 -55 kg

6 28981 BAIMUKANOVA Sandugash F 07/01/1975 -67 kg



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

MAR - Morocco

1 36262 EL AMMARI Abderrahim M 01/12/1976 -80 kg

2 2039 EL GARRAA Najat F 27/07/1982 -55 kg

3 30176 LEMTAKHEM Halima F 20/02/1983 -55 kg

4 17305 SOUBANE Sanae F 20/05/1978 -79 kg

MEX - Mexico

1 27315 HERNANDEZ G. Mayra A. F 06/08/1990 -50 kg

2 9473 AGUILAR JIMENEZ Miriam Isela F 18/02/1979 -67 kg

3 10755 DIAZ VILCHIS Catalina F 30/04/1964 -86 kg

4 9474 BARCENAS Perla F 13/05/1971 +86 kg

NED - Netherlands

1 9506 DANKERS Patrique M 06/11/1976 -88 kg

2 9512 TUINFORT Melaica F 11/03/1990 +86 kg

PAN - Panama

1 34213 DIMAS VASQUEZ Rey Melchor M 06/01/1986 -72 kg

POL - Poland

1 9533 SZYMANSKI Slawomir M 19/03/1985 -49 kg

2 9516 TOMCZYK Mariusz M 10/05/1971 -59 kg

3 9518 TRYKACZ Marek M 06/10/1985 -65 kg

4 9522 LIS Artur M 12/09/1985 -72 kg

5 36731 KOCIUBINSKI Tomasz M 15/04/1981 -80 kg

6 11788 LATUS Wawrzyniec M 10/09/1981 -88 kg

7 29446 MAJEWSKI Tomasz M 15/10/1993 -88 kg

8 29447 SALWA Michal M 24/08/1988 -107 kg

9 9517 PRZYWECKA-PUZIAK Paulina F 05/10/1991 -67 kg

10 29448 JANKOWSKA Beata F 08/02/1991 -79 kg

SVK - Slovakia

1 29267 KAMZIK Marek M 13/09/1974 +107 kg

UKR - Ukraine

1 32018 NEKROTIUK Boryslav M 23/06/2000 -49 kg

2 16624 KRIUKOV Anton M 25/07/1988 -107 kg

3 35858 TOKAR Kseniia F 23/11/2001 -41 kg

4 41086 KOBYLYNSKA Daria F 19/04/2004 -45 kg

5 9356 SOLOVIOVA Lidiia F 21/01/1978 -50 kg

6 29065 SHEVCHUK Mariana F 22/05/1996 -55 kg



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Women's up to 41 kg, 45 kg and 50 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

13 9341 GBR NEWSON Zoe 1992-03-24 SE -41 kg 40.72 3 88 A

45 35858 UKR TOKAR Kseniia 2001-11-23 JU -41 kg 39.71 6 62 A

36 41086 UKR KOBYLYNSKA Daria 2004-04-19 JU -45 kg 42.63 6 58 A

117 42675 KAZ KURMANBAYEVA Gulim 1988-04-06 SE -45 kg 44.50 4 70 A

29 9501 ESP ZABALA OLLERO Loida 1987-04-05 SE -50 kg 49.67 11 95 A

39 27315 MEX HERNANDEZ G. Mayra A. 1990-08-06 SE -50 kg 49.90 9 85 A

40 31366 JPN NAKAJIMA Akiko 1975-09-28 SE -50 kg 49.44 9 60 A

68 47023 GBR MCGUINNESS Charlotte 2001-10-19 JU -50 kg 48.64 4 57 A

98 9356 UKR SOLOVIOVA Lidiia 1978-01-21 SE -50 kg 48.96 1 110 A

105 34378 GBR BROOME Olivia 2001-06-13 JU -50 kg 49.42 4 94 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Women's up to 55 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

12 22395 CHI CAMPOS Camila 1995-02-23 SE -55 kg 54.68 14 103 A

18 49186 KAZ KOZHAKHMETOVA Dinara 1992-04-09 SE -55 kg 53.77 11 50 A

49 29065 UKR SHEVCHUK Mariana 1996-05-22 SE -55 kg 54.84 5 120 A

90 30176 MAR LEMTAKHEM Halima 1983-02-20 SE -55 kg 52.51 12 84 A

101 23932 JPN YAMAMOTO Eri 1983-05-17 SE -55 kg 54.45 11 61 A

116 2039 MAR EL GARRAA Najat 1982-07-27 SE -55 kg 54.26 9 100 A

120 19291 HUN MEZEI Katalin 1979-09-28 SE -55 kg 52.69 12 68 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 49 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

3 47024 GBR SMITH Thomas 2001-05-17 JU -49 kg 48.42 5 95 A

30 43106 KAZ KARIBAY Yerbolat 2002-06-07 JU -49 kg 45.28 4 95 A

31 22214 JPN NISHIZAKI Tetsuo 1977-04-26 SE -49 kg 47.94 13 130 A

70 32018 UKR NEKROTIUK Boryslav 2000-06-23 JU -49 kg 47.80 5 117 A

78 9533 POL SZYMANSKI Slawomir 1985-03-19 SE -49 kg 48.56 11 125 A

79 31369 JPN KATO Takashi 1988-06-08 SE -49 kg 48.76 13 119 A

84 9344 GBR ALDERMAN Adam 1983-05-16 SE -49 kg 48.83 1 140 A

92 44467 CHI LEYTON SANCHEZ Heber Israel 1999-08-08 SE -49 kg 43.48 1 85 A

94 33108 AZE MAMMADOV Parvin 1995-02-16 SE -49 kg 48.41 3 146 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 54 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

21 20862 FRA BOURLON Axel 1991-03-14 SE -54 kg 53.38 4 160 A

27 32809 KAZ BUIMOV Zakhar 2001-08-22 JU -54 kg 53.08 14 95 A

89 35757 JPN ICHIKAWA Mitsunori 1974-01-15 SE -54 kg 52.09 13 138 A

99 15599 GRE BAKOCHRISTOS Dimitrios 1983-04-16 SE -54 kg 53.41 3 162 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 59 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

1 16557 CHI GARRIDO Juan Carlos 1980-03-04 SE -59 kg 57.70 12 170 A

23 31342 JPN TODA Yuya 1982-04-17 SE -59 kg 58.32 12 133 A

33 35743 JPN KOUSE Tomohiro 1993-03-23 SE -59 kg 57.07 13 130 A

43 36693 ITA MARMORALE Raffaele 1990-01-16 SE -59 kg 57.56 15 95 A

46 41398 KAZ TEN Maxim 2002-12-11 JU -59 kg 57.99 11 112 A

80 9516 POL TOMCZYK Mariusz 1971-05-10 SE -59 kg 58.47 10 150 A

88 11354 GRE KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis 1994-11-03 SE -59 kg 58.53 8 173 A

96 32500 ITA AGOSTI Paolo 1991-05-13 SE -59 kg 57.38 16 131 A

106 29479 ESA ACEITUNO Herbert 1985-11-01 SE -59 kg 58.22 4 170 A

107 47022 GBR CLARE Sean 1993-07-09 SE -59 kg 57.25 4 112 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Women's up to 61 kg and 67 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

8 43102 GBR DEAN Kimberley 1986-11-22 SE -61 kg 57.00 4 72 A

41 29331 IRL DORE Nicola 1988-06-17 SE -61 kg 58.85 14 65 B

64 33581 HUN KOSELAK Renata 1987-08-26 SE -61 kg 55.10 14 60 B

121 30136 GEO GAMIDOVA Natela 1977-09-02 SE -61 kg 57.91 10 50 B

5 31233 CYP MARKOU Maria 1993-03-26 SE -67 kg 62.88 10 83 A

22 27758 GHA ANTWI Vida 1982-06-07 SE -67 kg 64.53 13 70 B

26 43004 GBR BEDFORD Rebecca 1998-05-26 SE -67 kg 64.57 4 70 A

50 9473 MEX AGUILAR JIMENEZ Miriam Isela 1979-02-18 SE -67 kg 61.53 9 95 A

82 9517 POL PRZYWECKA-PUZIAK Paulina 1991-10-05 SE -67 kg 63.74 12 96 A

87 32799 IRL ARENDSE Britney 1999-12-17 SE -67 kg 66.25 14 98 A

100 28981 KAZ BAIMUKANOVA Sandugash 1975-01-07 SE -67 kg 65.96 11 67 B

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 65 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

10 33660 ITA COLANTUONI Giuseppe 1993-04-30 SE -65 kg 64.35 15 131 A

51 9325 JPN JO Takashi 1960-01-27 SE -65 kg 64.43 15 120 A

61 9518 POL TRYKACZ Marek 1985-10-06 SE -65 kg 64.41 13 173 A

62 32263 JPN OKUYAMA Kazuki 1997-06-24 SE -65 kg 63.85 14 135 A

65 27121 IRL HANCOCK Oscar Emmet 1999-04-02 SE -65 kg 61.82 14 80 A

102 16556 CHI CARINAO Jorge 1991-02-18 SE -65 kg 59.13 12 165 A

118 39419 GBR SWAN Mark 2001-07-02 JU -65 kg 63.01 5 150 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 72 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

9 34213 PAN DIMAS VASQUEZ Rey Melchor 1986-01-06 SE -72 kg DNS 

35 32501 ITA TELESCA Donato 1999-02-05 SE -72 kg 71.88 19 182 A

38 9522 POL LIS Artur 1985-09-12 SE -72 kg 71.63 10 150 A

54 17554 GBR YULE Micky 1978-12-24 SE -72 kg 68.61 14 180 A

57 35746 JPN HIGUCHI Kentaro 1972-12-09 SE -72 kg 71.85 12 155 A

108 39321 GHA OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey 1990-10-13 SE -72 kg 69.79 17 163 A

111 29845 DOM ABUD CORONADO Jose M. 1974-10-26 SE -72 kg 69.89 13 148 A

114 9338 GBR WILDING Nathaniel 1992-10-20 SE -72 kg 71.59 12 181 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 80 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

20 33588 HUN STADLER Tamas 1992-09-16 SE -80 kg 78.32 18 145 A

60 17407 ITA CATTINI Matteo 1984-07-17 SE -80 kg 77.78 17 168 A

69 15575 GEO RAZM AZAR Ahmad 1992-03-02 SE -80 kg 79.08 13 190 A

71 36262 MAR EL AMMARI Abderrahim 1976-12-01 SE -80 kg 79.96 16 167 A

76 19891 FRA AVOM MBUME Julien 1995-08-02 SE -80 kg 79.22 15 169 A

77 40561 DOM RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO Jesus 1988-11-18 SE -80 kg DNS 

86 9308 GRE MOYSIADIS Gkremislav 1978-09-26 SE -80 kg 76.75 15 185 A

104 19486 HUN LASZLO Istvan 1984-03-04 SE -80 kg 76.60 13 140 A

110 36731 POL KOCIUBINSKI Tomasz 1981-04-15 SE -80 kg 76.42 5 175 A

119 9328 JPN UJIRO Hajime 1973-01-28 SE -80 kg 79.07 14 167 A

122 41186 GHA DZANKU Harrison 1982-09-20 SE -80 kg 77.45 17 140 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Women's up to 73 kg and 79 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

14 8423 FRA GHAZOUANI Souhad 1982-08-07 SE -73 kg 72.16 14 113 A

7 34678 JPN SAKAMOTO Chika 1982-03-08 SE -79 kg 75.62 14 73 A

11 22140 CHI ORTIZ Maria Antonieta 1982-01-20 SE -79 kg 76.40 12 110 A

52 29448 POL JANKOWSKA Beata 1991-02-08 SE -79 kg 74.99 12 94 A

75 29965 CHI SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra 1999-09-08 SE -79 kg 78.56 11 109 A

103 17305 MAR SOUBANE Sanae 1978-05-20 SE -79 kg 76.02 12 100 A

109 11286 ESP ALCOBA MEMBRILLA Maria M. 1981-06-23 SE -79 kg 76.52 11 95 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 88 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

16 29446 POL MAJEWSKI Tomasz 1993-10-15 SE -88 kg 86.81 12 155 A

17 32766 HUN WATCHOU KOUOKAM Sedric R. 1986-02-19 SE -88 kg 85.85 15 180 A

42 9506 NED DANKERS Patrique 1976-11-06 SE -88 kg 87.66 16 185 A

56 9282 FIN KAUPPILA Harri 1979-03-31 SE -88 kg 83.81 14 162 A

66 11341 FRA ARABAT Rafik 1990-12-04 SE -88 kg 87.22 16 190 A

72 11788 POL LATUS Wawrzyniec 1981-09-10 SE -88 kg 85.29 12 195 A

74 9327 JPN ODO Hideki 1974-10-17 SE -88 kg 82.88 15 178 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Women's up to 86 kg and over 86 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

6 35149 GBR SUGDEN Louise 1984-07-20 SE -86 kg 83.75 12 120 A

112 10755 MEX DIAZ VILCHIS Catalina 1964-04-30 SE -86 kg 81.75 11 90 A

53 9512 NED TUINFORT Melaica 1990-03-11 SE +86 kg 99.61 13 118 A

85 9474 MEX BARCENAS Perla 1971-05-13 SE +86 kg 99.96 10 130 A

91 16960 ISR KATSMAN Polina 1966-10-07 SE +86 kg 106.67 13 118 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Start List   Men's up to 107 kg and over 107 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

63 29447 POL SALWA Michal 1988-08-24 SE -107 kg 105.67 17 190 A

95 16624 UKR KRIUKOV Anton 1988-07-25 SE -107 kg 106.37 10 230 A

97 29775 GEO JINTCHARADZE Akaki 1987-07-19 SE -107 kg 105.66 17 190 A

2 43072 GBR MCGARRY Liam 1996-11-12 SE +107 kg 148.13 19 180 A

25 33107 AZE ASLANOV Shamo 1983-03-23 SE +107 kg 136.30 17 205 A

32 10788 GRE DIMOU Konstantinos 1981-02-02 SE +107 kg 146.43 17 222 A

34 42228 GEO LATSABIDZE Giorgi 1987-05-27 SE +107 kg 127.99 19 180 A

58 35625 GHA HARUNA Tahiru 1993-10-14 SE +107 kg 129.67 17 165 A

73 29267 SVK KAMZIK Marek 1974-09-13 SE +107 kg 132.20 16 183 A

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 49 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

94 33108 AZE MAMMADOV Parvin 1995-02-16 SE -49 kg 48.41 3 146  152  155  146 1

84 9344 GBR ALDERMAN Adam 1983-05-16 SE -49 kg 48.83 1  140  140 140  140 2

31 22214 JPN NISHIZAKI Tetsuo 1977-04-26 SE -49 kg 47.94 13  130  133 133  133 3

79 31369 JPN KATO Takashi 1988-06-08 SE -49 kg 48.76 13 119  123  123  119 4

70 32018 UKR NEKROTIUK Boryslav 2000-06-23 JU -49 kg 47.80 5  117  117 117  117 5

30 43106 KAZ KARIBAY Yerbolat 2002-06-07 JU -49 kg 45.28 4  96 96 98  98 6

3 47024 GBR SMITH Thomas 2001-05-17 JU -49 kg 48.42 5  95 95 97  97 7

92 44467 CHI LEYTON SANCHEZ Heber Israel 1999-08-08 SE -49 kg 43.48 1  87  87  89  

78 9533 POL SZYMANSKI Slawomir 1985-03-19 SE -49 kg 48.56 11  125  125  125  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 54 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

99 15599 GRE BAKOCHRISTOS Dimitrios 1983-04-16 SE -54 kg 53.41 3  162  162 162  162 1

27 32809 KAZ BUIMOV Zakhar 2001-08-22 JU -54 kg 53.08 14 95  100 100  100 2

89 35757 JPN ICHIKAWA Mitsunori 1974-01-15 SE -54 kg 52.09 13  138  138  138  

21 20862 FRA BOURLON Axel 1991-03-14 SE -54 kg 53.38 4  160  165  165  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 59 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

1 16557 CHI GARRIDO Juan Carlos 1980-03-04 SE -59 kg 57.70 12 173 177  180  177 1

88 11354 GRE KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis 1994-11-03 SE -59 kg 58.53 8 173  178  180  173 2

106 29479 ESA ACEITUNO Herbert 1985-11-01 SE -59 kg 58.22 4 170  173  173  170 3

80 9516 POL TOMCZYK Mariusz 1971-05-10 SE -59 kg 58.47 10 145 152  160  152 4

23 31342 JPN TODA Yuya 1982-04-17 SE -59 kg 58.32 12 133 137 140  140 5

33 35743 JPN KOUSE Tomohiro 1993-03-23 SE -59 kg 57.07 13 130 135  140  135 6

96 32500 ITA AGOSTI Paolo 1991-05-13 SE -59 kg 57.38 16  131 131  137  131 7

46 41398 KAZ TEN Maxim 2002-12-11 JU -59 kg 57.99 11 112 115 120  120 8

107 47022 GBR CLARE Sean 1993-07-09 SE -59 kg 57.25 4 112 116  118  116 9

43 36693 ITA MARMORALE Raffaele 1990-01-16 SE -59 kg 57.56 15  95  95 96  96 10

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 65 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

61 9518 POL TRYKACZ Marek 1985-10-06 SE -65 kg 64.41 13 173  180  180  173 1

102 16556 CHI CARINAO Jorge 1991-02-18 SE -65 kg 59.13 12 165 170  173  170 2

118 39419 GBR SWAN Mark 2001-07-02 JU -65 kg 63.01 5 150  155 155  155 3

62 32263 JPN OKUYAMA Kazuki 1997-06-24 SE -65 kg 63.85 14 135 140  143  140 4

10 33660 ITA COLANTUONI Giuseppe 1993-04-30 SE -65 kg 64.35 15 131 135  141  135 5

51 9325 JPN JO Takashi 1960-01-27 SE -65 kg 64.43 15 115  120  120  115 6

65 27121 IRL HANCOCK Oscar Emmet 1999-04-02 SE -65 kg 61.82 14  80  80 80  80 7

 

New Records

-65 kg  150 kg SWAN Mark GBR JEUR

-65 kg  155 kg SWAN Mark GBR JEUR

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 72 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

54 17554 GBR YULE Micky 1978-12-24 SE -72 kg 68.61 14 180 182  185  182 1

114 9338 GBR WILDING Nathaniel 1992-10-20 SE -72 kg 71.59 12 175  181  181  175 2

108 39321 GHA OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey 1990-10-13 SE -72 kg 69.79 17 163 168  171  168 3

57 35746 JPN HIGUCHI Kentaro 1972-12-09 SE -72 kg 71.85 12 155  164  169  155 4

38 9522 POL LIS Artur 1985-09-12 SE -72 kg 71.63 10 150  157  161  150 5

111 29845 DOM ABUD CORONADO Jose M. 1974-10-26 SE -72 kg 69.89 13 148  152  155 155 148 6

9 34213 PAN DIMAS VASQUEZ Rey Melchor 1986-01-06 SE -72 kg 0.00 DNS    

35 32501 ITA TELESCA Donato 1999-02-05 SE -72 kg 71.88 19  182  182  183  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 80 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

69 15575 GEO RAZM AZAR Ahmad 1992-03-02 SE -80 kg 79.08 13  186 186  193  186 1

86 9308 GRE MOYSIADIS Gkremislav 1978-09-26 SE -80 kg 76.75 15 185  192  192  185 2

71 36262 MAR EL AMMARI Abderrahim 1976-12-01 SE -80 kg 79.96 16  167 167 174  174 3

110 36731 POL KOCIUBINSKI Tomasz 1981-04-15 SE -80 kg 76.42 5 172  177  177  172 4

119 9328 JPN UJIRO Hajime 1973-01-28 SE -80 kg 79.07 14 167  177  178  167 5

76 19891 FRA AVOM MBUME Julien 1995-08-02 SE -80 kg 79.22 15 162  170  173  162 6

104 19486 HUN LASZLO Istvan 1984-03-04 SE -80 kg 76.60 13 140  148  150  140 7

77 40561 DOM RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO Jesus 1988-11-18 SE -80 kg 0.00 DNS    

122 41186 GHA DZANKU Harrison 1982-09-20 SE -80 kg 77.45 17  140  145  150  

60 17407 ITA CATTINI Matteo 1984-07-17 SE -80 kg 77.78 17  168  168  173  

20 33588 HUN STADLER Tamas 1992-09-16 SE -80 kg 78.32 18  145  150  155  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 88 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

66 11341 FRA ARABAT Rafik 1990-12-04 SE -88 kg 87.22 16 190  198  198  190 1

74 9327 JPN ODO Hideki 1974-10-17 SE -88 kg 82.88 15 180  190   180 2

17 32766 HUN WATCHOU KOUOKAM Sedric R. 1986-02-19 SE -88 kg 85.85 15 180  185  185  180 3

56 9282 FIN KAUPPILA Harri 1979-03-31 SE -88 kg 83.81 14 162  169 169  169 4

16 29446 POL MAJEWSKI Tomasz 1993-10-15 SE -88 kg 86.81 12 155 163  170  163 5

72 11788 POL LATUS Wawrzyniec 1981-09-10 SE -88 kg 85.29 12  192  194  194  

42 9506 NED DANKERS Patrique 1976-11-06 SE -88 kg 87.66 16  185  195   

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Up to 107 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

95 16624 UKR KRIUKOV Anton 1988-07-25 SE -107 kg 106.37 10 230 240  244  247.5 240 1

97 29775 GEO JINTCHARADZE Akaki 1987-07-19 SE -107 kg 105.66 17  190 190  195  190 2

63 29447 POL SALWA Michal 1988-08-24 SE -107 kg 105.67 17  186 186  193  186 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Men's Over 107 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

32 10788 GRE DIMOU Konstantinos 1981-02-02 SE +107 kg 146.43 17  222 222  231.5  222 1

73 29267 SVK KAMZIK Marek 1974-09-13 SE +107 kg 132.20 16 183  187 187  187 2

2 43072 GBR MCGARRY Liam 1996-11-12 SE +107 kg 148.13 19 180  185 185  185 3

34 42228 GEO LATSABIDZE Giorgi 1987-05-27 SE +107 kg 127.99 19 175  183  183  175 4

58 35625 GHA HARUNA Tahiru 1993-10-14 SE +107 kg 129.67 17  165  168 168  168 5

25 33107 AZE ASLANOV Shamo 1983-03-23 SE +107 kg 136.30 17  205  205  205  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 41 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

13 9341 GBR NEWSON Zoe 1992-03-24 SE -41 kg 40.72 3  88  88 88  88 1

45 35858 UKR TOKAR Kseniia 2001-11-23 JU -41 kg 39.71 6  62 62  65  62 2

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 45 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

117 42675 KAZ KURMANBAYEVA Gulim 1988-04-06 SE -45 kg 44.50 4 70 75 80  80 1

36 41086 UKR KOBYLYNSKA Daria 2004-04-19 JU -45 kg 42.63 6  58 58 60  60 2

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 50 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

98 9356 UKR SOLOVIOVA Lidiia 1978-01-21 SE -50 kg 48.96 1  110  110 110  110 1

29 9501 ESP ZABALA OLLERO Loida 1987-04-05 SE -50 kg 49.67 11 95  100  100  95 2

105 34378 GBR BROOME Olivia 2001-06-13 JU -50 kg 49.42 4 94  97  97  94 3

68 47023 GBR MCGUINNESS Charlotte 2001-10-19 JU -50 kg 48.64 4 57  60 60  60 4

40 31366 JPN NAKAJIMA Akiko 1975-09-28 SE -50 kg 49.44 9  60  60  63  

39 27315 MEX HERNANDEZ G. Mayra A. 1990-08-06 SE -50 kg 49.90 9  85  85  85  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 55 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

49 29065 UKR SHEVCHUK Mariana 1996-05-22 SE -55 kg 54.84 5 115  120  120  115 1

12 22395 CHI CAMPOS Camila 1995-02-23 SE -55 kg 54.68 14 103  108 108  108 2

116 2039 MAR EL GARRAA Najat 1982-07-27 SE -55 kg 54.26 9  100 100  105  100 3

90 30176 MAR LEMTAKHEM Halima 1983-02-20 SE -55 kg 52.51 12  84 84  86  84 4

120 19291 HUN MEZEI Katalin 1979-09-28 SE -55 kg 52.69 12  67 67 72  72 5

101 23932 JPN YAMAMOTO Eri 1983-05-17 SE -55 kg 54.45 11 61  64  65  61 6

18 49186 KAZ KOZHAKHMETOVA Dinara 1992-04-09 SE -55 kg 53.77 11 50  55  61  50 7

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 61 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

8 43102 GBR DEAN Kimberley 1986-11-22 SE -61 kg 57.00 4 72  76  76  72 1

41 29331 IRL DORE Nicola 1988-06-17 SE -61 kg 58.85 14 65 67  70  67 2

64 33581 HUN KOSELAK Renata 1987-08-26 SE -61 kg 55.10 14 60  63  67  60 3

121 30136 GEO GAMIDOVA Natela 1977-09-02 SE -61 kg 57.91 10 47 52  61  52 4

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 67 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

50 9473 MEX AGUILAR JIMENEZ Miriam Isela 1979-02-18 SE -67 kg 61.53 9 95  100 100  100 1

87 32799 IRL ARENDSE Britney 1999-12-17 SE -67 kg 66.25 14  98  98 100  100 2

82 9517 POL PRZYWECKA-PUZIAK Paulina 1991-10-05 SE -67 kg 63.74 12  96 96  99  96 3

5 31233 CYP MARKOU Maria 1993-03-26 SE -67 kg 62.88 10 83  91 91  91 4

22 27758 GHA ANTWI Vida 1982-06-07 SE -67 kg 64.53 13 80  85 90  90 5

26 43004 GBR BEDFORD Rebecca 1998-05-26 SE -67 kg 64.57 4 70 73 75  75 6

100 28981 KAZ BAIMUKANOVA Sandugash 1975-01-07 SE -67 kg 65.96 11  67 67  75  67 7

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 73 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

14 8423 FRA GHAZOUANI Souhad 1982-08-07 SE -73 kg 72.16 14  113 115  120  115 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 79 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

11 22140 CHI ORTIZ Maria Antonieta 1982-01-20 SE -79 kg 76.40 12 110 114 116  116 1

75 29965 CHI SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra 1999-09-08 SE -79 kg 78.56 11  110  110 110  110 2

103 17305 MAR SOUBANE Sanae 1978-05-20 SE -79 kg 76.02 12 100  107  107  100 3

109 11286 ESP ALCOBA MEMBRILLA Maria M. 1981-06-23 SE -79 kg 76.52 11  95  95 95  95 4

52 29448 POL JANKOWSKA Beata 1991-02-08 SE -79 kg 74.99 12 90 94  96  94 5

7 34678 JPN SAKAMOTO Chika 1982-03-08 SE -79 kg 75.62 14  73 73  77  73 6

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Up to 86 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

6 35149 GBR SUGDEN Louise 1984-07-20 SE -86 kg 83.75 12 120 123 125  125 1

112 10755 MEX DIAZ VILCHIS Catalina 1964-04-30 SE -86 kg 81.75 11  90  90  90  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Senior - Women's Over 86 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

85 9474 MEX BARCENAS Perla 1971-05-13 SE +86 kg 99.96 10 135 142  145  142 1

53 9512 NED TUINFORT Melaica 1990-03-11 SE +86 kg 99.61 13  118  118 118  118 2

91 16960 ISR KATSMAN Polina 1966-10-07 SE +86 kg 106.67 13  118 118  121  118 3

 

New Records

+86 kg  142 kg BARCENAS Perla MEX AMR

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Men's Up to 49 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

70 32018 UKR NEKROTIUK Boryslav 2000-06-23 JU -49 kg 47.80 5  117  117 117  117 1

30 43106 KAZ KARIBAY Yerbolat 2002-06-07 JU -49 kg 45.28 4  96 96 98  98 2

3 47024 GBR SMITH Thomas 2001-05-17 JU -49 kg 48.42 5  95 95 97  97 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Men's Up to 54 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

27 32809 KAZ BUIMOV Zakhar 2001-08-22 JU -54 kg 53.08 14 95  100 100  100 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Men's Up to 59 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

46 41398 KAZ TEN Maxim 2002-12-11 JU -59 kg 57.99 11 112 115 120  120 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Men's Up to 65 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

118 39419 GBR SWAN Mark 2001-07-02 JU -65 kg 63.01 5 150  155 155  155 1

 

New Records

-65 kg  150 kg SWAN Mark GBR JEUR

-65 kg  155 kg SWAN Mark GBR JEUR

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Women's Up to 41 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

45 35858 UKR TOKAR Kseniia 2001-11-23 JU -41 kg 39.71 6  62 62  65  62 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Women's Up to 45 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

36 41086 UKR KOBYLYNSKA Daria 2004-04-19 JU -45 kg 42.63 6  58 58 60  60 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Manchester 2020 Road to Tokyo Para Powerlifting World Cup
Manchester (GBR)
20-23 February 2020

Junior - Women's Up to 50 kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

105 34378 GBR BROOME Olivia 2001-06-13 JU -50 kg 49.42 4 94  97  97  94 1

68 47023 GBR MCGUINNESS Charlotte 2001-10-19 JU -50 kg 48.64 4 57  60 60  60 2

 

 

 

 

 


